recorded upon the completion of the acquisitions based upon changes in the estimated fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired from
Pulaski Investment Corporation and Pocahontas Bancorp. In addition, subsequent to the acquisition completion dates, there may be further
refinements of the purchase price allocation as additional information becomes available.

The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is derived from and should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes, which are included elsewhere in this information statement-prospectus.

The acquisition of Pulaski Investment Corporation is not contingent upon the completion of the acquisition of Pocahontas Bancorp.

14

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

IBERIABANK CORPORATION, PULASKI INVESTMENT CORPORATION AND

POCAHONTAS BANCORP, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

As of September 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands)

IBERIABANK
Corporation

Pulaski

Investment
Corporation

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

Sub Total
Pocahontas

Bancorp

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 71,066 $ 22,623 $ (4,640)(10) $ 89,049 $ 23,825 $ (5,037)(j) $ 107,837
Securities available for sale,
at fair value 576,634 54,741 (52,800)(5) 578,575 93,561 �  672,136
Securities held to maturity 24,023 150 (3)(5) 24,170 133,120 (2,933)(e) 154,357
Mortgage loans held for sale 20,055 40,368 �  60,423 3,244 �  63,667
Loans, net 2,139,530 344,669 (2,383)(2),(3),(4) 2,481,816 431,768 3,084(b),(c),(d) 2,916,668
Premises and equipment, net 68,231 24,398 12,867(1) 105,496 15,876 2,789(a) 124,161
Goodwill 93,167 613 78,037(13) 171,817 8,848 19,157(m) 199,822
Other assets 119,558 15,851 12,643(7) 148,052 28,212 8,020(g),(l) 184,284

Total Assets $ 3,112,264 $ 503,413 $ 43,721 $ 3,659,398 $ 738,454 $ 25,080 $ 4,422,932

Liabilities

Deposits $ 2,405,837 $ 406,611 $ (530)(6) $ 2,811,918 $ 557,788 $ (1,504)(f) $ 3,368,202
Short-term borrowings 169,327 26,000 �  195,327 12,000 �  207,327
Long-term debt 234,265 23,439 (17,195)(8),(12) 240,509 109,381 215(h) 350,105
Other liabilities 22,576 5,905 8,067(11) 36,548 6,329 3,745(k) 46,622

Total Liabilities 2,832,005 461,955 (9,658) 3,284,302 685,498 2,456 3,972,256

Shareholders� Equity

Common stock 11,802 610 1,054 13,466 76 1,215 14,757
Additional paid-in-capital 198,533 699 92,474 291,706 57,135 17,154 365,995
Retained earnings 168,169 40,569 (40,569) 168,169 24,784 (24,784) 168,169
Unearned compensation (13,928) �  �  (13,928) (1,799) 1,799 (13,928)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (6,335) (420) 420 (6,335) (2,837) 2,837 (6,335)
Treasury stock at cost (77,982) �  �  (77,982) (24,403) 24,403 (77,982)

Total Shareholders� Equity 280,259 41,458 53,379(9) 375,096 52,956 22,624(i) 450,676

Total Liabilities and
Shareholders� Equity $ 3,112,264 $ 503,413 $ 43,721 $ 3,659,398 $ 738,454 $ 25,080 $ 4,422,932

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 26

15

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

IBERIABANK CORPORATION, PULASKI INVESTMENT CORPORATION AND

POCAHONTAS BANCORP, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2006

(in thousands, except per share data)

IBERIABANK
Corporation

Pulaski

Investment
Corporation

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

Sub Total
Pocahontas

Bancorp

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and Dividend
Income
Loans, including fees $ 97,319 $ 21,765 $ 491(2) $ 119,575 $ 21,871 $ (1,376)(b) $ 140,070
Investment securities 21,663 2,117 (2,126)(5) 21,654 7,859 341(e) 29,854
Other 2,044 442 �  2,486 �  �  2,486

Total interest and dividend
income 121,026 24,324 (1,635) 143,715 29,730 (1,035) 172,410

Interest Expense

Deposits 41,218 7,543 530(6) 49,291 13,276 735(f),(g) 63,302
Borrowings 10,706 1,836 (61)(8),(10),(12) 12,481 5,357 542(h),(j) 18,380

Total interest expense 51,924 9,379 469 61,772 18,633 1,277 81,682

Net interest income 69,102 14,945 (2,104) 81,943 11,097 (2,312) 90,728
Provision for loan losses (3,856) 299 �  (3,557)  845 �  (2,712)

Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 72,958 14,646 (2,104) 85,500 10,252 (2,312) 93,440

Noninterest income 18,800 23,833 �  42,633 3,567 �  46,200
Noninterest expense 54,169 34,205 1,173(1),(7) 89,547 12,787 892(a),(g) 103,226

Income (loss) before
income tax expense 37,589 4,274 (3,277) 38,586 1,032 (3,204) 36,414
Income tax expense (benefit) 10,809 1,710 (1,147)(11) 11,372 (325) (1,121)(k) 9,926

Net Income (Loss) $ 26,780 $ 2,564 $ (2,130) $ 27,214 $ 1,357 $ (2,083) $ 26,488

Earnings (loss) per
share�basic $ 2.87 $ 1.05 $ 2.48 $ 0.30 $ 2.16

Earnings (loss) per
share�diluted $ 2.70 $ 1.05 $ 2.35 $ 0.29 $ 2.06

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 28

Average shares
outstanding 9,328 2,439 (775)(14) 10,992 4,529 (3,238)(n) 12,283
Average shares
outstanding�diluted 9,919 2,439 (775)(14) 11,583 4,598 (3,307)(n) 12,874

16

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

IBERIABANK CORPORATION, PULASKI INVESTMENT CORPORATION AND

POCAHONTAS BANCORP, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Year ended December 31, 2005, except as noted below (A)

(in thousands, except per share data)

IBERIABANK
Corporation

Pulaski

Investment
Corporation

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined
Sub Total

Pocahontas
Bancorp

(A)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and Dividend Income

Loans, including fees $ 109,201 $ 25,854 $ 655(2) $ 135,710 $ 23,805 $ (1,835)(b) $ 157,680
Investment securities 24,192 1,243 (2,834)(5) 22,601 11,827 454(e) 34,882
Other 1,856 521 �  2,377 �  �  2,377

Total interest and dividend income 135,249 27,618 (2,179) 160,688 35,632 (1,381) 194,939

Interest Expense

Deposits 36,597 6,058 530(6) 43,185 12,232 531(f),(g) 55,948
Borrowings 13,854 1,762 (82)(8),(10),(12) 15,534 6,710 759(h),(j) 23,003

Total interest expense 50,451 7,820 448 58,719 18,942 1,290 78,951

Net interest income 84,798 19,798 (2,627) 101,969 16,690 (2,671) 115,988
Provision for loan losses 17,069 1,783 �  18,852 525 �  19,377

Net interest income after provision
for loan losses 67,729 18,015 (2,627) 83,117 16,165 (2,671) 96,611

Noninterest income 26,141 39,166 �  65,307 5,676 �  70,983
Noninterest expense 64,438 46,985 1,564(1),(7) 112,987 17,505 1,189(a),(g) 131,681

Income (loss) before income tax
expense 29,432 10,196 (4,191) 35,437 4,336 (3,860) 35,913
Income tax expense (benefit) 7,432 3,867 (1,467)(11) 9,832 1,097 (1,351)(k) 9,578

Net Income (Loss) $ 22,000 $ 6,329 $ (2,724) $ 25,605 $ 3,239 $ (2,509) $ 26,335

Earnings (loss) per share�basic $ 2.40 $ 2.59 $ 2.37 $ 0.72 $ 2.17

Earnings (loss) per share�diluted $ 2.24 $ 2.59 $ 2.23 $ 0.71 $ 2.06

Average shares outstanding 9,155 2,444 (780)(14) 10,819 4,492 (3,201)(n) 12,110
Average shares outstanding�diluted 9,813 2,444 (780)(14) 11,477 4,571 (3,280)(n) 12,768

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 30

(A) The Pocahontas Bancorp, Inc. historical numbers are for its fiscal year ended September 30, 2005.
Pulaski Investment Corporation

1) Adjustment to fair value Pulaski Investment Corporation�s fixed assets. The adjustment reflected, which totals $12.9 million, is based upon currently available
fair value information. The adjustment will be depreciated over the estimated remaining life of the adjusted fixed assets using the straight-line method. The
preliminary pro forma combined income statement impact of the adjustment resulted in pre-tax increases to depreciation expense of $0.2 million and $0.3